

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A McCutc	CONCURRENT cheon High School gy		
Klinker			
	, read firs	t time and referred to Comm	ittee on



2010201

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing		
2	McCutcheon High School gymnast Crysta Dilley.		
3	Whereas, Crysta Dilley was named a 2018-2019 state		
4	champion during the IHSAA gymnastics state finals in		
5	Noblesville on March 9, 2019;		
6	Whereas, Dilley scored a 9.600 on her bars routine and tied		
7	two of her competitors from Chesterton, Mia Pak and Sophia		
8	Hunzelman;		
9	Whereas, The state championship results from the skill, talent,		
10	hard work, and devotion that Dilley brought to the mat after a		
11	three year hiatus from the sport;		
12	Whereas, Dilley trained extensively as a child at DeVeau's		
13	School of Gymnastics in Fishers, Indiana, before leaving the		
14	sport entirely after ligament reconstruction surgery in her left		
15	ankle and four elbow surgeries;		
16	Whereas, Fellow McCutcheon classmate Emma Taylor		
17	convinced Dilley to join the high school gymnastics team to		
18	support the team and have fun; and		
19	Whereas, Dilley is the first Tippecanoe County gymnast to		
20	win an IHSAA state championship: Therefore,		
21	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives		
22	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,		
23	the Senate concurring:		



SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives recognizes Crysta Dilley for her state championship title.

SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to Ms. Crysta Dilley.



2019 HC 1072/DI 133